Clara Kennedy

919-525-6421
cekennedy2143@gmail.com

Training/Education
Jacob’s Pillow Patron Services Internship
SALT Dance LINK Festival
UNCG School of Dance
Barriskill Dance Theatre School
Primary Mentors- Mari O’Donnell and Kristin Clotfelter
Summer Courses
American Dance Festival (Footprints Program with Abdel R. Salaam)
Ronald K. Brown ADF Intensive
B-12 Summer Research (Ella Rothschild, Thar be Dragons, Paul Davies)
UNCG Summer Dance Intensive with Maleek Washington
Dance in Italia UNCG Screen Dance Intensive
Alvin Ailey Online Summer Intensive
UNCSA Contemporary Dance Intensive
American Dance Festival Pre-Professional Intensive

Performance Experience
Jordyn Santiago-
UNCG Repertory Work
Janet Lily-
Belly Flowers UNCG solo Repertory work
Abdel R. Salaam-
Fallen Idols?Wallstreet 3.0
Maurice Watson
Chasing the One UNCG Repertory
B.J. Sullivan-
Running Between Empty Contemporary and UNCG Repertory work
Gerri Houlihan-
4x4 repertory at UNCG dance
Maurice Watson-
Back To Ainsley Jazz piece and UNCG Repertory work
Jada J Wess-
Backup Dancer at Raleigh Pride
William Isaac-
UNCSA repertory
Michelle Gibson-
American Dance Festival Repertory
Barriskill Studio Company Experience:
Wake Forest Dance Festival -
Ensemble Contemporary Piece; Choreographed by Sean Cameron
Guest Choreographers: Zoe Rabinowitz, Antuan Byers, and Justin Tornow
American Tobacco Tower Lighting
Guest Choreographers: Sean Cameron, Chalvar Monteiro,

Courtney Sauls, David Ingram, Levi Maraman

2024
2024
2020- 2024

2010-2020

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2018
2017

April 2024
2023
2023

2023
2022

2021
2020-2023
2019
2018

2017

October 2019

2019-2020
2016-2019
2018-2019



Awards

Pubantz Artist in Residence Program 2023-May 2024
ACDA National Conference Dance Selection 2023
George T. Barthalmus Undergraduate Research Award-Student Dance Film Research 2022



