## Clara Kennedy

919-525-6421 cekennedy2143@gmail.com

Training/Education	
Jacob's Pillow Patron Services Internship	2024
SALT Dance LINK Festival	2024
UNCG School of Dance	2020- 2024
Barriskill Dance Theatre School	_0_0 _0_4
Primary Mentors- Mari O'Donnell and Kristin Clotfelter	2010-2020
Summer Courses	2010 2020
American Dance Festival (Footprints Program with Abdel R. Salaam)	2023
Ronald K. Brown ADF Intensive	2023
B-12 Summer Research (Ella Rothschild, Thar be Dragons, Paul Davies)	2022
UNCG Summer Dance Intensive with Maleek Washington	_
Dance in Italia UNCG Screen Dance Intensive	2022
	2022
Alvin Ailey Online Summer Intensive	2020
UNCSA Contemporary Dance Intensive	2018
American Dance Festival Pre-Professional Intensive	2017
Performance Experience	
Jordyn Santiago-	
UNCG Repertory Work	April 2024
Janet Lily-	April 2024
Belly Flowers UNCG solo Repertory work	2023
Abdel R. Salaam-	2023
Fallen Idols?Wallstreet 3.0	2023
Maurice Watson	2023
Chasing the One UNCG Repertory	2023
B.J. Sullivan-	2022
Running Between Empty Contemporary and UNCG Repertory work	2022
Gerri Houlihan-	2021
4x4 repertory at UNCG dance	
Maurice Watson-	2020-2023
Back To Ainsley Jazz piece and UNCG Repertory work	
Jada J Wess-	2019
Backup Dancer at Raleigh Pride	- ,
William Isaac-	2018
UNCSA repertory	
Michelle Gibson-	2017
American Dance Festival Repertory	,
Barriskill Studio Company Experience:	
Wake Forest Dance Festival -	October 2019
Ensemble Contemporary Piece; Choreographed by Sean Cameron	•
Guest Choreographers: Zoe Rabinowitz, Antuan Byers, and Justin Tornow	2019-2020
American Tobacco Tower Lighting	2016-2019
Guest Choreographers: Sean Cameron, Chalvar Monteiro,	2018-2019
Courtney Sauls, David Ingram, Levi Maraman	

## **Awards**

Pubantz Artist in Residence Program	2023-May 2024
ACDA National Conference Dance Selection	2023
George T. Barthalmus Undergraduate Research Award-Student Dance Film Resear	rch 2022